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MAINTENANCE OF SCHOOLS BY
VILLAGE PANCHAYATS

LCQ No.1341 (43)

Sri Kompally Yadava Reddy, MLC:- Will the Deputy Chief Minister & Minister for Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that it is under consideration to entrust the responsibility of maintenance of schools to Village Panchayats;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Panchayats will be allocated separate funds for this purpose?

R

HON'BLE DEPUTY CHIEF MINISTER &
MINISTER FOR EDUCATION (SRI KADIYAM
SRIHARI):- (a, b & c) Yes Sir, the matter is under consideration of the Government.
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Question? This question is confined to the maintenance of schools. Please go though the qguestion put by Sri Yadava Reddy garu —
“whetheritis a factthatitis under consideration to entrust the responsibility of maintenance of schools to Village Gram Panchayats?” for which I replied — ‘Yes, the matter is under consideration
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(Addressing the Hon’ble Deputy Chief Minister) We appreciate your reply. But, you are not supposed
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FILLING UP OF VACANCIES IN AIDED
EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

LCQ No.1209 (46)

Sri Farooq Hussain, MLC:- Will the Deputy Chief Minister (Education) be pleased to state:

(d) the number of Government Aided
Schools, Junior and Degree Colleges in the State;

(e) whether it is a fact that the number of vacancies of both teaching and non-teaching are lying vacant therein;

(f) if so, the steps proposed to be taken to fill up them;

(9) whether it is also a fact that these Institutions are not paying salaries to its employees regularly; and
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(h) if so, the action taken in this regard?

HON'BLE DEPUTY CHIEF MINISTER &
MINISTER FOR EDUCATION (SRI KADIYAM
SRIHARI):- (a) There are 742 Aided Schools,
43 Aided Junior Colleges & 68 Aided Degree Colleges functioning in the State.

(b) Yes, Sir

(c) A General Ban on recruitment of Aided Staff in these Educational Institutions was imposed vide G.O. Ms.No. 35, Education
Department, dt: 27.03.2006.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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MR.CHAIRMAN: Now, Item No.llI.

II. PAPERLAID ON THE TABLE

A copy of the 77™ Annua Report of Nizam Sugars Limited for the year 2014-15, as required under Section 395 of the CompaniesAct, 2013.

ltem No.lll.

1. GOVERNMENT MOTIONS

SRI KADIAM SRI HARI: Mr. Chairman, Sir, on behdf of theMinister for Irrigation & LegidativeAffars,
| begtomove:

“That the Members of thisHouse do proceed to elect One Member of the House to serve on the Committee on Public Accounts, in the manner required by Rule 263 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in the Telangana Legidative
Coundil.”

“That the Members of thisHouse do proceed to elect One Member of the House to serve on the Committeeon Public Undertakings, inthemanner required by Rule 265 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in the Telangana Legidative
Coundil.”

MR. CHAIRMAN: Motionsmoved.

J.80-7
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Item No.IV.
1'V. ANNOUNCEMENT

In accordance with the practice for conduct of Electionsto el ect one Member each in Committee on Public Accounts and on the Public Undertakings, accordingtotheprincipleof proportiona representation by meansof singletransferablevote,

| fix thefollowing programme:

i) Lastdatefor filing of Upto 3.00 PM. on

nomingions 19-03-2016
(Saturday)

i) Dateof Scrutiny At4.00 PM. on

of Nominations 19-03-2016
(Saturday)

i) LastDatefor Upto5.00 PM. on withdrawal of 21-03-2016
Candidatures (Monday)

iv) Dateonwhicha Between 10.00A.M.
Poll shall, & 2.00 PM.

If necessary, beheld. On 22-03-2016
uesd

12.00 (Tuesdiy)
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Now, there is Tea-break for ten minutes.

(The House then adjourned for tea-break at
12.03 p.m.)

12.20 | (After tea beak, the House reassembled
at 12.39p.m. with the Hon’ble Chairman
— in the Chair.)
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&0Q. Sir, as regards debt ratio, | will read out the

figures of various States in the Country. Telangana
(15.5%), Bihar (15.9%), others States are over
20%, like Madhya Pradesh (21.67%), Andhra
P{aglgsh (27.9%), Rajasthan (33.2%).

In terms of figures of combined Andhra

— Pradesh, for the year 2014-15, it was Rs.1,89,750 Crores, post bifurcation of A.P., itis
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Under this scheme, DISCOM’s 75% of the outstanding will be taken over by the respective State Governments. For this, the Government of India will provide some incentives such as — (a)
The State Governments need not pay 3 years’ interest on such loan transferred to the State Government’'s DISCOMS. Sir, it is a huge figure.
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(b) The State Governments need not show any loan account transferred by the DISCOMS in their fiscal deficit. 56 ©°° g0 @oBo. S
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(The House, then adjourned at 2.00 p.m. to meet again at 10.00 a.m. on Saturday, 19th
March, 2016).
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